# Part 1 - Feb

## 33rd Area 2 Regionals pt. 1-LM IPSC 2023 (LV 2 des BDS) OPEN / STANDARD / CLASSIC

This is my registration to the German Area 2 Regionals- pt. 1 (LM IPSC 2023 LV2-Teil 1). I will transfer the entry fee of **EURO 70,00 for guests (= non-LV2 members)** immediately to account "Landesverband 2 des BDS" Fördesparkasse Kiel with code "LM IPSC 1-2023".

## IBAN DE88 2105 0170 1002 5410 09 BIC NOLADE21KIE

Slot 1 -Sat 11 Feb 2023 - 08-14:00
Slot 2 -Sat 11 Feb 2023 - 14-20:00
Slot 3 -Sun 12 Feb 2023 - 08-14:00 (please, mark preference!)

Registration and payment need to arrive before or on 06 Feb 2023 (or before all slots are gone!!!)

Name / Given name: ......Date of birth.....

Street:.....ZipCode/Place/Country.....

pone.:....e-mail:....

LV2-club (if any)..... Please, mark the DESIRED DIVISION /CATEGORY and Factor:

Division / Category			Factor	
OPEN	STANDA	RD 🗆 CLASSIC	🗆 Major	🗆 Minor
🗆 Ladies	□ Seniors	□ Super Seniors .		

### Notice: SENIORS need to be 50 years of age on Match Day 1, SUPER SENIORS min. 60 years. Disclaimer and Warranty

By using reloaded and custom loaded ammunition in IPSC-events which fail to comply with international standards of maximum or minimum pressure, accidents may happen. I am aware of this fact.

With full knowledge of the existing risk, I explicitly and unrevokably waive all potential damage claims against the host organisation and its officers which may arise from use of irregular ammunition which fails to meet abovementioned standards.

My damage claims waiver excludes claims against the individual directly responsible for the use of such irregular ammunition.

Herewith I explicitly declare to the organizers that all ammunition used by me during this event meets all applicable international standards of maximum and minimum gas pressures.

Without this warranty, the host organisation will not permit participation in this shooting event.

#### **GDPR EU Disclaimer**

I, the undersigned, hereby give my explicit & unconditional consent for IPSC and the local member Region organizations or individuals to maintain and process my personal data which was given voluntarily by me, for participating in IPSC activities and events and I waive any data privacy protection rights, as defined under the GDPR EU Regulation or any other personal data protection laws. I also give my consent this data, including results to be directly transmitted to IPSC, BDS, LV2 des BDS, and other IPSC Regions, for the purpose of publishing results of this event at their relevant websites, and this will not be regarded as breach of data or unauthorized process.

Date.....

Signed:....

(Name in print)

Jürgen Tegge . Wiemerskamper Weg 83 . 22889 Tangstedt . Tel. 040-6071817 . e-mail: teggeipsc@gmail.com

Due to GDPR EU, as well as a general BDS/IPSC ordnance, we regret that posting photography and/or videos of this match is explicitly prohibited !